
Remittance Advice Message for Jan 7 & 14,  2004

Remittance Advice Message 
for 

January 7 and 14, 2004 
 
Attention South Dakota Medical Assistance Providers: 

Effective with the Nursing Home payroll, which will be processed January 14, 2004, South 
Dakota Medicaid will accept patient status “20” Expired, in Locator “22” on the paper UB-92 
claim form or in Loop 2300, CL103, in the ANSI 12X 837I electronic format.  If you are 
submitting claims through a clearinghouse/submitter, you will want to contact them regarding 
this change.

Please make sure that your facility billing office receives this notice as it is an important change.

If this information does not pertain to you, please ignore this message.

For questions, please call the Telephone Service Unit at 1-800-452-7691. 
Out-of-state providers may call 605-773-3495 and ask for the Service Unit.

Thank you, 
Office of Medical Services 
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